

MCE EV Charging Program Designated Applicant Form

MCE EV Charging applicants that do not own the property where the proposed installation site is located must provide authorization, to the satisfaction of MCE, that the application and subsequent installation work is authorized by either the property owner or an authorized representative if the property is owned by a business.

Property owner or authorized representative, please complete the following:

The person listed below hereby represents and warrants to MCE that: (i) they are the vested owner of the property or the authorized representative to legally bind the entity that owns the property, (ii) they consent to the installation of Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment ("EVSE") at the below listed property, (iii) they agree to receive the MCE EV Charging program rebate payment directly, and (iv) they are willing and able to perform the obligations required by this Designated Applicant Form.

By signing below, the person listed is confirming that they accept the Terms and Conditions of the MCE EV Charging Program, and have reviewed the Optional Enrollments section below and made selections accordingly.

Signature of property owner or authorized representative	
Printed Name	
Title	
Date	
If the property is owned by a business, please enter business name here Property Address	
PG&E Account #	
MCE EV Charging applicant, please complete the	following:
The person listed below herby represents and w true and correct, and (ii) the undersigned has be authorized representative listed above to submi	
Signature of MCE EV Charging Applicant	
Printed Name	
Title	
Email Address	
Date	

Please download, complete, sign and attach this form to the Rebate Reservation Application.

Optional Enrollments (To be completed by Property Owner or Authorized Representative)

EVs are only as clean as the electricity that powers them. Earn a Deep Green Bonus of \$500/Level 2 port and \$125/Level 1 port. □ **OPT UP to Deep Green!** Power your charging stations with MCE Deep Green 100% renewable energy service. By checking this box, I, the authorized account holder/representative of the Primary PG&E Account Number listed above, authorize MCE to enroll the account associated with the EVSE install in Deep Green service upon charger activation and agree to the Terms & Conditions of Deep Green service. ☐ I'm already a Deep Green customer. ☐ I'm thinking about it! \square Not at this time. MCE offers additional programs and funding partnerships to help you reduce the EVSE install cost and maximize EV charging utilization. □ Enroll in MCE's free EV 101 education program for your employees and/or multifamily tenants. Most Californians are not informed about EVs, charging, and incentives despite EVs becoming more common. Help the desired users of your charging stations get the most out of this new asset. Receive free, tailored engagement (virtual or in-person) for your workplace and multi-family property around the basics of EVs, charging (including your stations), and how to maximize their incentives. By checking this box, MCE will follow-up with you on this service once you have an installation date scheduled. Then, you (or someone else on your team) would only be responsible for: A) Selecting a day/time to maximize attendance, and B) Helping us market this workshop to the desired attendees. ☐ Additional Rebate Through Transportation Authority of Marin ("TAM"). Marin County's government entities and public districts, including school districts and other special districts, are eligible for additional funding provided by TAM. The TAM rebate amount reimburses the installation and/or hardware costs of level 2 charging stations owned and/or operated by a Marin County government entity as described here. By checking this box, I certify that I am a government entity or public district (including federal, state of local school districts and other special districts) located in Marin County, agree to the terms and conditions for TAM's Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment Grant Program as described here, consent to MCE sharing this form with TAM, and would like the additional funding provided by TAM. MCE bears no responsibility or liability for the TAM Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment Grant Program.